August Derleth Society Board Members 2003

President





James Roberts

Dr. George Vanderburgh



1330 Northey Street

Box 204, Shelburne




Waterloo, IA 50703

Ontario LON 1SO, CANADA


319-234-2127

gav@bmts.com 




jrob52162@aol.com 

519-924-2182 (home) 519-925-3027 (work)                                                                                      

Vice President ( Henry)

Membership Chairperson (Pat)


Perry Huntoon (Carole)

Henry and Pat Russell




1047 Mattande Lane

50 Sixth Street





Naperville, WI 60540

Prairie du Sac, WI 53578



630-357-5374

608-643-6711 (work)




phuntoon@comcast.net   

608-643-6940 (home)


patr@chorus.net 




Chuck Ritchie  (Honorable)








327 Washington Street

Treasurer





Sauk City, WI 53583

Ken Grant





608-643-3961

E11960 Kessler Road






Baraboo, WI 53913

608-356-8351 Ext. 226 (work)


George Marx

608-356-7593 (home)




7371 N. Ridge Blvd. #2-D

kgrant@uwc.edu 




Chicago, IL 60645








773-274-2663

Recording Secretary (Julie)

Julie & Fred Roelke  




Paul & Barb Meyer

S10347 Roeser Road




P.O. Box 6333

Sauk City, WI 53583




1028 Eagle View Court

608-643-4569





Prairie du Sac, Wi 53578

julie.roelke@tdstelecom.com 


608-644-1234

Executive Secretary




Paulette Melvin

Kay Price





3108 Satinwood Drive

100 Jefferson Street




Janesville, WI 53546

Sauk City, WI 53583




608-752-7925

608-643-3242





pmelvin@charter.net 

kprice2@charter.net 











Char Olson (Bart)

ADS Photographer




337 Palisade Street

Karen Nelson





P.O. Box 280

4972 State Road 50




Merrimac, WI 53561

Delavan, WI 53115




608-493-2561

262-245-6452





877-493-2561

jers@mia.net 





char@merr.com 

August Derleth Society Board Members (Continued)

Ray Bayley (Hazel)

The Normandy, Apt. 206

4715 Sheboygan Avenue

Madison, WI 53705-3136

handrbayley@mycideo.com 

Dan O'Keefe

1618 S. 115th Court #309

West Allis, WI 53214

414-259-0646

danokcpa@execpc.com 

Jim & Sharon Schwarz

6306 Woodington Way

Madison, WI 53711

608-274-6172

jfschwar@facstaff.wisc.edu 

sharon.schwarz@rmtinc.com 

David and Mary Schweitzer

9002 W. Lisbon #201

Milwaukee, WI 53222

414-464-4796

Paul Umhoefer (Aural)

700 Effinger Road

Baraboo, WI 53913

608-356-8351 (work)

608-356-2318 (home)

pumhoefe@uwc.edu 

Dan Boulden (Webmaster)

6400 Old Oak Ridge Road  #14B

Greensboro, NC 27455

336-253-5584 (cell)

derleth@triad.rr.com 

Web Site Address: www.derleth.org
